
Sr. 

No.
Tender No. Item / Nature of Work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication 

of CPP

Type of 

Bidding 

Last Date of 

Receipt of 

Tender

Nos. of Tenders Received
Nos. and Names of Parties qualified 

after Technical evaluation

Nos. and Names of parties not 

qualified after tech. evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tendered L1

Contract No.

C
o
n
tr

ac
t 

D
at

e

Name of 

Contractor

Value of Contract in 

Rupees (Excl Tax)

Scheduled Date 

of Completion of 

Supplies

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1
2 13 14 15

1 GEM/2023/B/4394257

Appointment of Consultant for preparation 

of MDL’s Business Responsibility and 

Sustainability Report (BRSR) for FY 2023-

24

Web 04.01.2024 Two 25.01.2024 5

1. M/s Crisil Ltd 

2.   M/s Pricewaterhouse Coppers 

services LLP

3.   M/s National Productivity Council

4. M/s Dhir & Dhir Associates

M/s Advantage Consulting Hub Pvt Ltd yes   3110009135 03.04.2024
 M/s Dhir & Dhir 

Associates
8,50,000.00 09.04.2025

2 6000001591

Biennial Non Comprehensive Maintenance 

Contract (Quarterly) for 01 no UAV System-

Q2C

Web 13/11/2023 Two 01.12.2023 2
M/s IDEA FORGE TECHNOLOGY 

PVT LTD 

M/s DIGITRON TECHNO SERVICES 

PVT LTD
yes    3110009150 17.04.2024

M/s IDEA FORGE 

TECHNOLOGY 

PVT LTD 

6,60,000.00 30.04.2026

3 GEM/2024/B/4785546 

Hiring of services for repair/replacement of 

damaged parts and servicing of Semi 

Flexible Endoscope-EY QA Dept. Make: 

Evident (Olympus)

Web 19/03/2024 single 29.03.2024 1 M/s Sirius Technologies N.A yes      3110009159 25.04.2024
M/s Sirius 

Technologies
8,00,000.00 13.11.2024

4 NA
Services for Repair/Refurbishment of 

Techometer - GTG (P15B)

Local 

Purchase by 

committee

NA NA NA 3 3 0 yes 3100002860 03.04.2024

M/s. NECTAR 

INSTRUMENTATI

ON LLP

2,10,000.00 30.04.2024

5 GEM/2023/B/3259700

Hiring of Services for Hydraulic Torque 

Wrench for loosening / tightening Bolt of 

sonar dome for Y-12707

open 19.04.2023 Two 11.05.2023 3

02 nos.,1.M/s Advanced bolting 

solutions pvt. ltd

2.M/s Tritorc equipments pvt.ltd.
01 No., M/s PowerTorc. Yes 3100002872 16.04.2024

M/s ADVANCED 

BOLTING 

SOLUTIONS 

PRIVATE 

LIMITED

2,14,500.00 17.07.2024

6 3110009132 03.04.2024

M/s. Universal 

Actuaries and 

Benefit Consultant

2,07,500.00 31.05.2025

7 GEM/2023/B/4186305

Rate contract (RC) for Hiring of services 

for cleaning/ desludging of ballast and fuel 

tanks of Y12707

GEM 23.11.2023
Two bid 

system
14.12.2023 6

1. Shashank Developers

2. Ultra Marine

1. Brilliant Seagull Pvt Ltd

2. STC Shipping Enterprise

3. Roy Infra and Developers

4. Reem Construction

Yes, Shashank 

Developers

GEMC-

511687720119952(31

00002876) 

29.04.2024
Shashank 

Developers
7,99,999.90 31.12.2024

8 GEM/2023/B/3141689 
Hiring of one No EECO AC Ambulance 

(petrol  version) for Y-12707 of P15B Ship.

Repeat 

order
NA Repeat order NA NA NA NA NA 3100002877 30.04.2024

JAI MALLHAR 

HIRING SERVICE
8,40,299.30 24.02.2025

9 GEM/2023/B/4341537 Appointment of Stock Verifier GEM 15.12.2023 TWO 13.01.2024 6

i. M/s. JCR & CO CHARTERED 

ACCOUNTANTS.

ii. M/s. R DEVENDRA KUMAR & 

ASSOCIATES

iii. M/s. SHETTY NAIK AND 

ASSOCIATES

iv. M/s. T R Chadha & Co LLP

v. M/s. U G DEVI AND COMPANY

M/s. KESHRI & ASSOCIATES yes

 G
E

M
C

-

5
1
1
6
8
7
7
9
7
0
1
4
5
4
4

, 
 3

1
1
0
0
0
9
1
4
8

1
2
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. R DEVENDRA 

KUMAR & 

ASSOCIATES

Rs.652542.38 18.04.2026

10 GEM/2023/B/4366474

Triennial Rate Contract (TRC) for 

Outsourcing of

Detail Design Activities of various projects 

being executed by MDL.

GeM 

2
1
.1

2
.2

0
2
3

T
w

o
 B

id
 

1
8
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

1. M/s ISHIP Design LLP.

2. M/s JSM Technologies

3. M/s Seatech Integrated 

Technology Private 

Limited.

4. M/s Tooltech Global 

Engineering Private 

Limited.

1. M/s JSM Technologies.

2. M/s Seatech Integrated Technology 

Private Limited.

3. M/s Tooltech Global Engineering 

Private Limited.

1. M/s ISHIP Design LLP

Yes (Parallel 

Contract 60:40)

GEMC-

511687794922755

(SAP PO No. 

3100002856)

GEMC-

511687773988760 

(SAP Po No. 

3100002855

01.04.2024

01.04.2024

1. M/s Tooltech 

Global Engineering 

Private Limited 

(60%)

2. M/s JSM 

Technologies. 

(40%).

R
s.

 4
,1

5
,4

9
,3

5
8
.0

0
/-

R
s.

 2
,7

6
,9

9
,5

7
2
.0

0
/-

0
7
.0

4
.2

0
2
7

11 GEM/2023/B/4250008

Annual Rate Contract for Cooking and 

Serving of Food on Board Ship

During Sea Trial for Y-12707(P15B).
GeM 

1
5
.1

2
.2

0
2
3

T
w

o
 B

id
 

0
5
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

1. M/s Relish Hospitality 

Services

2. M/s Shri Devi Hospitality 

Services

3. M/s Welldone Integrated 

Services Private Limited

1. M/s Shri Devi Hospitality Services

2. M/s Welldone Integrated Services 

Private Limited

1. M/s Relish Hospitality 

Services

Yes 

GEMC-

511687796087009

SAP Po No 

3100002862
05.04.2024

1. M/s Welldone 

Integrated Services 

Private Limited

R
s.

 1
,2

4
,0

2
,1

0
4
.7

6

1
1
.0

4
.2

0
2
5

12 GEM/2023/B/4302738
Outsourcing of HVAC activities on Y-

12707 of MDL Shipbuilding Project P15B
GeM 

1
4
.1

2
.2

0
2
3

T
w

o
 B

id
 

0
4
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

1. M/s Airnic Infra Private 

Limited

2. M/s Electrocool 

Engineering

3. M/s Prime MEP Projects 

Private Limited

4. M/s SAF Refrigeration 

Engineering

1. M/s SAF Refrigeration Engineering

1. M/s Airnic Infra Private Limited

2. M/s Electrocool Engineering

3. M/s Prime MEP Projects Private 

Limited

Yes

GEMC-

511687778991069

SAP Po No 

3100002874

23.04.2024

1. M/s SAF 

Refrigeration 

Engineering 

R
s.

 3
,8

4
,4

3
,0

3
0
.0

0
 

3
0
.0

4
.2

0
2
5

DEPARTMENT: OUTSOURCING - Services for Project And Yard ANNEXURE D

AS PER CH/88/2005 DATED 21/11/2005 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS ( 2 LAKHS AND ABOVE) CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH APRIL 2024 AND POSTED ON WEBSITE

Direct order placement without tendering



13 GEM/2024/B/4670295

Tank Cleaning by Mechanical Means & 

Oiling of Tanks on Y–12707 of P-15B at 

MDL/MBPT/ND.

GEM 

TENDER

2
2
.0

2
.2

0
2
4

P
O

 i
s 

p
la

ci
n
g
 f

o
r 

6
0
 %

 o
f 

te
n
d
er

 

q
u
an

ti
ty

 a
ft

er
 g

et
ti

n
g
 a

p
p
ro

v
al

 

re
f 

M
D

L
/O

T
S

/F
T

E
P

C
/1

0
3
0
0
3
0
7
9
7
 

d
at

ed
 0

5
.0

4
.2

0
2
4
 f

ro
m

 D
(S

)

N
A NA NA NA

PO is placing for 

60 % of tender 

quantity after 

getting approval ref 

MDL/OTS/FTEPC/

1030030797 dated 

05.04.2024 from 

D(S)

3100002863 05.04.2024
ARMOR SURFACE 

PROTECTION LLP

₹
 1

2
,5

1
,0

7
2
.0

0

0
8
.0

7
.2

0
2
4

14 GEM/2023/B/4079021

BRC for hiring of Cherry Picker at 

MDL/MBPT/ND(Mbi) along with operator 

for P15B Ships

GeM

1
7
.1

0
.2

0
2
3

T
w

o
 B

id

1
4
.1

1
.2

0
2
3

2 1. Electrocool Engineering 1. Ambekrupa Transport Service Yes
GEMC-

511687756360266
20.03.2024

Electrocool 

Engineering

R
s.

9
6
,7

5
,0

0

0
/-

1
9
.0

3
.2

0
2
6

15
GEM/2024/B/4593921  

Date:08.02.2024

Hiring of 6 Containers each of Size 40’L X 

9’W X 8’H With 03 Nos Window Door 

Openings For Strong of Materials & Dress 

Change Room For MDL Personnel For YD-

12707 During Stay At MbPT. (P-P15B) & 

(P17A).

G
em

 T
en

d
er

0
8
.0

2
.2

0
2
4

T
w

o
 b

id

29.02.2024 3

1. M/s.RD Portable cabin.

2. M/s. Tawakkal Fabrication

3. M/S. Visakha Trades. YES

GEMC-

511687720927156       

SAP PO 3100002864

GeM   po 

Date.05.04.20

24       SAP 

PO Date 

10.04.2024                                     M
/s

. 
T

aw
ak

k
al

 

F
ab

ri
ca

ti
o
n

R
s.

 2
9
,1

0
,0

0
0
.0

0

1
1
.0

4
.2

0
2
5

16
GEM/2024/B/4484657 

Date:17.01.2024

 ARC for cooking & serving of food on 

board ship during Harbour activity Y 12707 

(P15B)

G
em

 T
en

d
er

1
7
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

T
w

o
 b

id

07.02.2024 3

1. M/s. Shri Devi Hospitality Services

2. M/s. Vidya Caterers 1. M/s.Relish Hospitality Services YES

GEMC-

511687706312463   

SAP PO 3100002875

GeM   po 

Date.24.04.20

24       SAP 

PO Date 

25.04.2024                                    

M
/s

. 
V

id
y
a 

C
at

er
er

s

R
s.

 

3
,0

2
,6

4
,6

8
9
.7

6

3
0
.0

4
.2

0
2
5

17 GEM/2024/B/4422442

Hiring of Gemini boat and other services to 

assist in SONAR trials of P75 boats at 

designated area in vicinity of Bombay 

high..

W
eb

 

T
en

d
er

0
5
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

T
w

o
 B

id

06.02.2024 1
1. M/s. Amphitrite Subsea Private

Limited
NA

1. M/s. Amphitrite 

Subsea Private

Limited

GEMC-

511687745057182

PO3100002861

28.03.2024

04.04.2024 1
. 

M
/s

. 

A
m

p
h
it

ri
te

 

S
u
b
se

a 

P
ri

v
at

e

L
im

it
ed

4
3
1
2
0
0
0

3
1
.0

3
.2

0
2
6

18 8000001180

Electrical and weapon related outfitting 

work (Equipment Installation, 

connectorization, local cable-route 

preparation & cable laying, fabrication and 

installation of seats etc) for Y12653 & 

Y12654 of P17A.

W
eb

 T
en

d
er

2
0
.0

3
.2

0
2
3

T
w

o
 B

id
27.04.2023 2

1. M/s Aspolite Engineer (India) Pvt 

Ltd

2. M/s Integri Marine and Offshore 

Services Pvt

Ltd

NA

1.M/s Integri 

Marine and 

Offshore Services 

Pvt Ltd

3100002865 10.04.2024

1
.M

/s
 I

n
te

g
ri

 M
ar

in
e 

an
d
 O

ff
sh

o
re

 S
er

v
ic

es
 

P
v
t 

L
td

1
9
0
0
0
8
0
0
0

2
9
.0

8
.2

0
2
6

19 GEM/2024/B/4503574
Hiring of 750KW DG set for stabilized 

power supply on P15B & P17AShips

W
eb

 T
en

d
er

2
4
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

T
w

o
 B

id

07.02.2024 7

1. M/s. ASMACS. 

2. M/s. Engineering Consolidated. 

3. M/s. Marco Power Sloution Pvt Ltd.

4. M/s. Modern Hiring Services 

5. M/s. New Bharat Engineering 

Works. 6. Ms. Perennial Technologies 

Pvt Ltd. 

7. M/s. Positive Controls.

3
1.M/s. Modern 

Hiring Services

GEMC-

511687708754133

PO3100002870

10-04-2024

11.04.2024

1
.M

/s
. 

M
o
d
er

n
 H

ir
in

g
 

S
er

v
ic

es

1
1
2
5
4
7
8
4
9

1
6
.0

4
.2

0
2
5

20 8000001257

DUAL CLASS CERTIFICATION FOR 

FPV SHIPS FOR INDIAN COAST 

GUARD

N
IC

 T
en

d
er

(s
in

g
le

 

n
o
m

in
at

io
n
)

0
1
.0

3
.2

0
2
4

T
w

o
 B

id
 S

y
st

em

06.03.2024 1

M/s.AMERICAN BUREAU OF 

SHIPPING (ABS) AND INDIAN 

REGISTER OF SHIPPING (IRS)

Yes

1.3100002867(AME

RICAN BUREAU OF 

SHIPPING (ABS))

2.3100002868(INDIA

N REGISTER OF 

SHIPPING (IRS))

10.04.2024/11.

04.2024

1
.A

M
E

R
IC

A
N

 B
U

R
E

A
U

 

O
F

 S
H

IP
P

IN
G

2
.N

D
IA

N
 R

E
G

IS
T

E
R

 

O
F

 S
H

IP
P

IN
G

 (
IR

S
))

1
)2

,5
6
,8

0
,2

1
3
.0

0

2
)1

,3
8
,2

7
,8

0
7
.0

0

3
1
.0

7
.2

0
2
9

21 GEM/2023/B/4235001

BRC for fabrication and installation of 

platforms in machinery spaces, outside 

machinery and weapons compartments for 

of project P17A ships G
E

M
 T

en
d
er

1
3
.1

2
.2

0
2
3

T
w

o
 B

id
 S

y
st

em

03.01.2024 4

1

1.M/s. MILLENNIUM AERO 

DYNAMICS PRIVATE LIMITED

3

1. M/s. DSA ELECTRO CONTROLS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2. M/s. SADHAV OFFSHORE 

ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED

3. M/s. SOLAS MARINE SERVICES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

Yes

SAP PO NO-

3100002871

GEM PO NO-GEMC-

511687715203983

16.04.2024/03.

04.2024

M
/s

. 
M

IL
L

E
N

N
IU

M
 

A
E

R
O

 D
Y

N
A

M
IC

S
 

P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
IM

IT
E

D

3
0
3
4
7
0
8
1
.4

9

1
0
.0

4
.2

0
2
6

22 6000001588

One Time Machine Operational and 

Biennial Maintenance Contract for 

Breakdown Maintenance of 1400T 

Hydraulic Roller Press Machine (Make:  

Haeusleur, Switzerland).

Web

0
2
.1

1
.2

0
2
3

Two

2
4
.1

1
.2

0
2
3

2
1. M/s. Prime Machine Tools

2. M/s. Matmatch Corporation

1

M/s. Matmatch Corporation Y
es

3
1
1
0
0
0
9
1
4
5

1
2
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. Prime 

Machine Tools

#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#

1
8
.0

4
.2

0
2
6

23 GEM/2024/B/4500566

Triennial Rate Contract for sending 

MDL mail by courier services for MDL 

EY-Commercial Dept., Material Dept. 

and General Administration Dept.

Open GeM 

Tender

2
4
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

Two Bid

1
4
.0

2
.2

0
2
4

1 M/s. The Professional Couriers NIL Yes

GeM Contract No.:- 

GEMC-

511687703226019 

(SAP PO No.:- 

3110009149)

 0
4
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. The 

Professional 

Couriers

R
s.

 

1
7
,8

0
,9

3
6
.3

6
/-

1
4
.0

4
.2

0
2
7

24 GEM/2024/B/4422072

Biennial maintenance contract for 

Fabricated Parts, Fittings and 

Accessories of MDL Cardiac 

Ambulance.

Open GeM 

Tender

1
2
.0

1
.2

0
2
4

Two Bid

0
2
.0

2
.2

0
2
4

1 M/s. Shiv Langeshwar Enterprises NIL Yes

GeM Contract No.:-  

GEMC-

511687771500999

(SAP PO No.:- 

3110009160)

1
6
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. Shiv 

Langeshwar 

Enterprises

R
s.

 1
8
,3

7
,5

0
0
/-

1
4
.0

5
.2

0
2
5



25 6000001590

Maintenance contract of “Biometric, 

PIN Keypad & ID-Card based (All in 

one) Key MANAGEMENT System 

along with IP Based Camera” for 2 

years.

WEB

N
IC TWO BID

1
5
.1

2
.2

0
2
3

One One. 1)M/s. Live Darshan nil yes 3110009158

2
4
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. Live Darshan

R
s.

 1
7
,6

5
,4

0
0
/-

2
3
.0

4
.2

0
2
6

26 GEM/2024/B/4546912

Triennial Rate Contract (TRC) for 

hiring of AC-T cars of make 2021 or 

newer for as and when required at daily 

rate basis with driver and fuel.

Web 

Tender in 

Gem 

Tender

02.02.2024 Two Bid 23.02.2024 3

1) M/s. Good Luck Transport

2) M/s. SA Travels

3) M/s.Shreeram Travels Private 

Limited

Nil
1) M/s. SA 

Travels

GEMC-

511687709136489

(3110009152)

GEMC-

511687776722033

(3110009154)

23.04.2024

1)  M/s. SA 

Travels

2) M/s. GoodLuck 

Transports

 2222200.50

1481467.00 
30.04.2027

27 GEM/2023/B/3816185

Biennial Rate Contract for Hiring of 

Cranes at Anik Chembur Yard, East 

Yard, EY-Planning, Sewree Store, 

Alcock Yard, MbPT, Naval Dockyard, 

P-P15B & P�P17A.”

GEM 45184 Two bid 06.10.2023 5

1.M/s.Amrik Singh and sons crane 

services Pvt. Ltd.       2. M/s. Jai 

Mallhar Hiring Service

3. M/s. Steel Carriers Infrastructure 

Pvt. Ltd.

1.M/s. Babush Crane Service

2. M/s. Continental Hiring Co. 
Yes

GEMC-

511687715191058

SAP PO 

No:3110009151

18.04.2024
M/s. Jai Mallhar 

Hiring Service
           3,94,17,750.00 25.04.2026

28 6000001603

HIRING OF HUGHES DRY DOCK 

AND OTHER ESSENTIAL 

SERVICES FROM

Single 21.03.2024 Two bid 26.03.2024 1

1.M/s.COCHIN SHIPYARD 

LIMITED MUMBAI SHIP REPAIR 

UNIT

Nil Yes
SAP PO 

No:3110009143
11.04.2024

1.M/s.COCHIN 

SHIPYARD 

LIMITED 

MUMBAI SHIP 

REPAIR UNIT

         13,24,98,008.82 05.05.2024

29
Biennial Rate Contract for Hire of 3 

Tons Forklifts 40% of value
GEM

2
8
/1

1
/2

0
2
3

Two bid

1
9
/1

2
/2

0
2
3

9

1.M/s. Auto Lift

2.M/s.FLORTON 

INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

3. M/s. SADIYA ENTERPRISES                                                        

4.M/s. SIMRAN LIFTERS 

5.M/s. VIJAY CARGO LIFTERS

1. M/s. AKASH DECORE AND 

PACK                                       2. 

M/s. AKASH OFFSET PRINT                                                  

3. M/s. LABIQUIP SOLUTIONS 

PRIVATE LIMITED               4. 

M/s. NICE INTERNATIONAL 

LIMITED

Y
es

G
E

M
C

-

5
1
1
6
8
7
7
3
6
8
4
2
1
3
6

S
A

P
 P

O
 

N
o
:3

1
1
0
0
0
9
1
3
8

2
2
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. VIJAY 

CARGO LIFTERS

₹
 8

3
,7

6
,4

8
0
.0

0

2
8
.0

4
.2

0
2
6

30
Biennial Rate Contract for Hire of 5 

Tons Forklifts 60% of value
GEM

2
8
/1

1
/2

0
2
3

Two bid

1
9
/1

2
/2

0
2
3

9

1.M/s. Auto Lift

2.M/s.FLORTON 

INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

3. M/s. SADIYA ENTERPRISES                                                        

4.M/s. SIMRAN LIFTERS 

5.M/s. VIJAY CARGO LIFTERS

1. M/s. AKASH DECORE AND 

PACK                                       2. 

M/s. AKASH OFFSET PRINT                                                  

3. M/s. LABIQUIP SOLUTIONS 

PRIVATE LIMITED               4. 

M/s. NICE INTERNATIONAL 

LIMITED

Y
es

G
E

M
C

-

5
1
1
6
8
7
7
1
2
0
0
9
9
1
5

S
A

P
 P

O
 

N
o
:3

1
1
0
0
0
9
1
3
9

2
2
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

 M/s. SADIYA 

ENTERPRISES   

₹
 1

9
,3

8
,0

0
0
.0

0

2
8
.0

4
.2

0
2
6

31
Biennial Rate Contract for Hire of 3 

Tons Forklifts 60% of value
GEM

2
8
/1

1
/2

0
2
3

Two bid

1
9
/1

2
/2

0
2
3

9

1.M/s. Auto Lift

2.M/s.FLORTON 

INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

3. M/s. SADIYA ENTERPRISES                                                        

4.M/s. SIMRAN LIFTERS 

5.M/s. VIJAY CARGO LIFTERS

1. M/s. AKASH DECORE AND 

PACK                                       2. 

M/s. AKASH OFFSET PRINT                                                  

3. M/s. LABIQUIP SOLUTIONS 

PRIVATE LIMITED               4. 

M/s. NICE INTERNATIONAL 

LIMITED

Y
es

G
E

M
C

-

5
1
1
6
8
7
7
4
8
6
9
0
9
7
6

S
A

P
 P

O
 

N
o
:3

1
1
0
0
0
9
1
3
6

2
2
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. SIMRAN 

LIFTERS 

₹
 1

,2
5
,6

4
,7

2
0
.0

0

2
8
.0

4
.2

0
2
6

32
Biennial Rate Contract for Hire of 5 

Tons Forklifts 40% of value
GEM

2
8
/1

1
/2

0
2
3

Two bid

1
9
/1

2
/2

0
2
3

9

1.M/s. Auto Lift

2.M/s.FLORTON 

INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

3. M/s. SADIYA ENTERPRISES                                                        

4.M/s. SIMRAN LIFTERS 

5.M/s. VIJAY CARGO LIFTERS

1. M/s. AKASH DECORE AND 

PACK                                       2. 

M/s. AKASH OFFSET PRINT                                                  

3. M/s. LABIQUIP SOLUTIONS 

PRIVATE LIMITED               4. 

M/s. NICE INTERNATIONAL 

LIMITED

Y
es

G
E

M
C

-

5
1
1
6
8
7
7
8
6
0
3
6
8
7

9

S
A

P
 P

O
 

N
o
:3

1
1
0
0
0
9
1
3
7

2
2
.0

4
.2

0
2
4

M/s. SIMRAN 

LIFTERS 

₹
 1

2
,9

2
,0

0
0
.0

0

2
8
.0

4
.2

0
2
6

33
GEM /2024 /B 

/4506365 

Comprehensive Triennial Maintenance 

Contract for Advance Inventory 

Management System 

Single 

Tender 

2
2
/0

1
/2

0
2
4

Two Bid

3
1
/0

1
/2

0
2
4

1
M/S. TECH-MARK 

AUTOMATION & CONTROLS
 - Yes 3110009140

0
5
/0

4
/2

0
2
4 M/S. TECH-

MARK 

AUTOMATION 

& CONTROLS

              23,99,688.72 

1
1
/0

4
/2

0
2
7

34 GEM/2023/B/4140872 

Comprehensive Biennial Maintenance 

Contract for Service & Maintenance of 

Johnson Controls-Hitachi Air 

conditioning (JCHAC) Make VRF AC 

Systems from OEM or Authorized 

dealer.

Two Bid

0
8
/1

1
/2

0
2
3

Two Bid

0
7
/1

2
/2

0
2
3

4
1) M/s Gallops Systems & Solutions.

2) M/s Aqua Cool Co. Pvt. Ltd.

1) M/s G. S. Infra & Power Solution.

2) M/s Airnic Infra Pvt. Ltd
Yes 3110009141

0
5
/0

4
/2

0
2
4

M/S. GALLOPS 

SYSTEMS AND 

SOLUTIONS

              58,50,444.60 

2
8
/0

3
/2

0
2
6

35 6000001576

Biennial Non-Comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract for EOT Cranes 

of Various Capacities in East Yard, 

Cradle Assembly Shop, Stores Complex 

and Module Shop in MDL

Two Bid

1
8
/1

0
/2

0
2
3

Two Bid

0
8
/1

2
/2

0
2
4

2
M/S. TEKNOCRAT'S CONTROL 

SYSTEMS (I)
M/s. Hi Tech Engineering Co Yes 3110009153

2
3
/0

4
/2

0
2
4 M/S. 

TEKNOCRAT'S 

CONTROL 

SYSTEMS (I)

              63,03,760.00 

2
2
/0

4
/2

0
2
6

36 6000001585

Biennial Maintenance Contract for 03 

Nos. CNC Plasma Cutting & 01 Nos. 

Gas Cutting Machine in Production 

Shop, South Yard

Two Bid

0
2
/1

1
/2

0
2
3

Two Bid

1
4
/1

2
/2

0
2
4

2
M/S. PRO ARC WELDING AND 

CUTTING SYSTEMS
M/S. Fincut Engineering Services Yes 3110009155

2
3
/0

4
/2

0
2
4 M/S. PRO ARC 

WELDING AND 

CUTTING 

SYSTEMS

              97,00,000.00 

2
3
/0

4
/2

0
2
6

GEM/2023/B/4250565


